Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/28/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Smart Technologies Inc.	08/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMART Technologies ULC
Street Address:	300, 1207-11 Avenue S.W.
City:	Calgary, Alberta T3C 0M5
State/Country:	CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10171099

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)825-6304

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-252-3330

Email: alowe@beyerlaw.com Correspondent Name: Jonathan O. Scott

Address Line 1: 2801 Hennepin Avenue South Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55409

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMC1P016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan O. Scott

Total Attachments: 6

source=SMC1P016 Certificate of Amalgamation#page1.tif source=SMC1P016 Certificate of Amalgamation#page2.tif source=SMC1P016 Certificate of Amalgamation#page3.tif source=SMC1P016 Certificate of Amalgamation#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020257 FRAME: 0187

500421673

source=SMC1P016 Certificate of Amalgamation#page5.tif source=SMC1P016 Certificate of Amalgamation#page6.tif

CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2013458811



CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

SMART TECHNOLOGIES ULC
IS THE RESULT OF AN AMALGAMATION FILED ON 2007/08/28.



ARTICLES OF AMALGAMATION

Business Corporations Act (Alberta)

adiA)	erta)
Section	185

2.	The classes of shares, and any maximum number of shares that the Corporation is authorized to issue:	
	See Schedule "A" attached hereto	
3.	Restriction on share transfers, if any: See Schedule "B" attached hereto	BURNET, DUCKWORTH & PALMER LLP AUG 2 8 2007
4.	Number, or minimum and maximum number of directors:	FILED QUI
	Minimum of one (1); Maximum of eleven (11)	
5.	If the corporation is restricted FROM carrying on a certain business business, specify the restriction(s): None	es or restricted TO carrying on a certain
6.	Other Provisions, if any: See Schedule "C" attached hereto	
7.	Name of Amalgamating Corporations:	Corporate Access Number:
133	31248 Alberta ULC	2013312489
SM	IART Technologies Inc.	203707153
		·
	Colm Luke	
	Name of Person Authorizing (please print)	Signature
	Sicilor Augus,	1 28,2007
	Title (please print)	Date

This information is being collected for purposes of corporate registry records in accordance with the Business Corporations Act. Questions about the collection of this information can be directed to the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Co-ordinator for Alberta Registries, Research and Program Support, 3rd Floor, Commerce Place, 10155 – 102 Street, Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4L4, (780) 422-7330.

PATENT REEL: 020257 FRAME: 0190

Date

Name of Amalgamated Corporation:

SMART TECHNOLOGIES ULC

SCHEDULE "A"

The authorized capital of the Corporation shall consist of an unlimited number of Common Shares and an unlimited number of Preferred Shares which shares shall have the following rights, privileges, restrictions and conditions:

COMMON SHARES

Voting Rights

The holders of Common Shares shall be entitled to notice of, to attend and to one (1) vote per share held at any meeting of the shareholders of the Corporation (other than meetings of a class or series of shares of the Corporation other than the Common Shares as such).

Dividends

The holders of Common Shares shall be entitled to receive dividends as and when declared by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on the Common Shares as a class, subject to prior satisfaction of all preferential rights to dividends attached to all shares of other classes of shares of the Corporation ranking in priority to the Common Shares in respect of dividends.

Liquidation

The holders of Common Shares shall be entitled in the event of any liquidation, dissolution or winding-up of the Corporation, whether voluntary or involuntary, or any other distribution of the assets of the Corporation among its shareholders for the purpose of winding-up its affairs, and subject to prior satisfaction of all preferential rights to return of capital on dissolution attached to all shares of other classes of shares of the Corporation ranking in priority to the Common Shares in respect of return of capital on dissolution, to share rateably, together with the holders of shares of any other class of shares of the Corporation ranking equally with the Common Shares in respect of return of capital, in such assets of the Corporation as are available for distribution.

PREFERRED SHARES

The rights, privileges, restrictions and conditions attaching to the Preferred Shares, as a class, shall be as follows:

Issuance in Series

Subject to the filing of Articles of Amendment in accordance with the Business Corporations Act (Alberta) (the "Act"), the Board of Directors may at any time and from time to time issue the Preferred Shares in one or more series, each series to consist of

G:\047232\0102\Schedule A (Common-Preferred-Series) - ULC.doc

such number of shares as may, before the issuance thereof, be determined by the Board of Directors.

Subject to the filing of Articles of Amendment in accordance with the Act, the Board of Directors may from time to time fix, before issuance, the designation, rights, privileges, restrictions and conditions attaching to each series of Preferred Shares including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the amount, if any, specified as being payable preferentially to such series on a Distribution, the extent, if any, of further participation on a Distribution, voting rights, if any, and dividend rights (including whether such dividends be preferential, or cumulative or non-cumulative), if any.

Dividends

The holders of each series of Preferred Shares shall be entitled, in priority to holders of Common Shares and any other shares of the Corporation ranking junior to the Preferred Shares from time to time with respect to the payment of dividends, to be paid rateably with holders of each other series of Preferred Shares, the amount of accumulated dividends, if any, specified as being payable preferentially to the holders of such series.

Liquidation

In the event of a Distribution, holders of each series of Preferred Shares shall be entitled, in priority to holders of Common Shares and any other shares of the Corporation ranking junior to the Preferred Shares from time to time with respect to payment on a Distribution, to be paid rateably with holders of each series of Preferred Shares the amount, if any, specified as being payable preferentially to the holders of such series on a Distribution.

G:\047232\0102\Schedule A (Common-Preferred-Series) - ULC.doc

SCHEDULE "B"

No shares of the Corporation shall be transferred without the approval of the directors, provided that approval of any transfer of shares may be given as aforesaid after the transfer has been effected upon the records of the Corporation, in which event, unless the said approval stipulates otherwise, the said transfer shall be valid and shall take effect as from the date of its very entry upon the books of the Corporation.

G:\047232\0102\Schedule B-ULC.doc

SCHEDULE "C"

- The number of shareholders of the Corporation, exclusive of a.
 - i. persons who are in its employment or that of an affiliate, and;
 - ii. persons who, having been formerly in its employment or that of an affiliate, were, while in that employment, shareholders of the Corporation and have continued to be shareholders of that Corporation after termination of that employment,

is limited to not more than 50 persons, 2 or more persons who are the joint registered owners of 1 or more shares being counted as 1 shareholder.

- b. Any invitation to the public to subscribe for the securities of the Corporation is prohibited.
- c. The directors of the corporation may, without authorization of the shareholders:
 - borrow money on the credit of the Corporation;
 - ii. issue, reissue, sell or pledge debt obligations of the Corporation;
 - subject to the Business Corporations Act of Alberta, give a guarantee on behalf of the iii. Corporation to secure performance of an obligation of any person, and;
 - iv. mortgage, hypothecate, pledge or otherwise create a security interest in all or any property of the Corporation, owned or subsequently acquired, to secure any obligation of the Corporation.
- d. The directors may, by resolution, delegate the powers referred to in subsection (c) hereof to a director, a committee of directors or an officer.
- The directors may, between annual general meetings, appoint one or more additional directors of e. the Corporation to serve until the next annual general meeting, but the number of additional directors shall not at any time exceed 1/3 of the number of directors who held office at the expiration of the last annual general meeting of the Corporation.
- f. Meetings of the shareholders may be held at any place within Alberta or at any of the following cities: Vancouver, British Columbia; Victoria, British Columbia; Winnipeg, Manitoba; Toronto, Ontario; Ottawa, Ontario; Montreal, Quebec; or Halifax, Nova Scotia.
- The liability of each of the shareholders of the unlimited liability corporation for any liability, act g. or default of the unlimited liability corporation is unlimited in extent and joint and several in nature.

G:\047232\0102\Schedule C-ULC.doc

PATENT REEL: 020257 FRAME: 0194

RECORDED: 12/17/2007